Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-171 FLAT ROCK ES SCHOLARS ACADEMY (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
05:59 AM SNAPFINGER WOODS DR, 30058 & STONEKEY PLACE 1 1
06:05 AM  TRENT WALK DR, 30038 & SHERWOOD TRC, 30038 1 2
06:10 AM FAIRINGTON DR ,30038 & PAR FOUR CT ,30038 2 4
06:13 AM  CHUPP WAY ,30038 & ATHENA LA 4 8
06:14 AM 2955 ATHENA LA ,30038 (BLDG 41-42) 2 10
06:18 AM 2935 FIELDS DR ,30038 3 13
06:26 AM WOODROW DRIVE, 30038 & JOJANNE LANE 1 14
06:32 AM  EVANS MILL RD, 30038 & EVANS MILL WAY 1 15
06:37 AM FAIRING HL ,30038 & FAIRINGTON FARMS LA ,30038 1 16
06:41 AM  SPRINGFAIR RUN ,30038 & SPRINGFAIR TROTT ,30038 1 17
06:47 AM WOODSIDE CRSG, 30038 & PENNINGTON DR, 30038 1 18
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 186.804

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/15/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-170 MURPHEY CANDLER SCHLRS TO FLAT ROCK (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:01 AM 6342 ROCKLAND RD, 30038 1 1
06:08 AM 3517 PLUNKETT RD, 30038 1 2
06:12 AM STONELEIGH WALK ,30038 & RIDGEMOOR TRC ,30038 3 5
06:22 AM 3600 WESLEY KENSINGTON CIR ,30038 WESLEY KENSINGTON APTS 1 6
06:32 AM ROCKLAND RD, 30038 & DRAYTON PL, 30038 3 9
06:34 AM 7192 GLADSTONE CIR, 30038 1 10
06:36 AM CRAGSTONE RD ,30038 & BEDROCK CIR ,30038 1 11
06:41 AM 4221 KLONDIKE RD, 30038 1 12
06:43 AM CHESTNUT LAKE AVE ,30038 & CHESTNUT LAKE CRSG ,30038 2 14
06:43 AM  CHESTNUT LAKE AVE ,30038 & LAKE MILL CT ,30038 1 15
06:47 AM CHESTNUT LAKE AVE ,30038 & CHESTNUT OAKS RDGE ,30038 1 16
06:50 AM  CATHEDRAL LN ,30038 & LEVERETT DR ,30038 1 17
06:51 AM FOREST TRL, 30038 & LEVERETT DR, 30038 1 18
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*,k*x*x*

End of Run: 186.803

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/15/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-172 FLAT ROCK ES SCHOLARS ACADEMY (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:07 AM LATCHWOOD DR ,30038 & LATCHWOOD CT ,30038 1 1
06:12AM 5363 TERRYTOWN LA, 30038 1 2
06:17 AM EAGLE WOODS CIR ,30038 & EAGLE WOODS TRAIL ,30038 1 3
06:22 AM  SALEM SPRINGS DR ,30038 & SALEM MEADOWS DR 3 6
06:25 AM CEDAR ROCK LA ,30038 & CEDAR ROCK DR ,30038 1 7
06:27 AM  PEQUEA DR ,30038 & BLACK FOOT DR ,30038 1 8
06:29 AM WINSLOW CRSG ,30038 & KOLOMOKEE WAY ,30038 2 10
06:33 AM  ABERDEEN COVE ,30038 & ABERDEEN WAY ,30038 1 11
06:35 AM PEARCE CT ,30038 & MCCROSSIN CIR ,30038 1 12
06:33 AM  MAISON CT,30038 & LA FLEUR TRL ,30038 1 13
06:47 AM 5552 SALEM RD, 30038 1 14
06:51 AM  SALEM TER ,30038 & SALEM RD ,30038 1 15
06:51 AM SALEM TRL ,30038 & SALEM DR ,30038 2 17
06:54 AM 5792 SALEM RD ,30038 1 18
06:55 AM BRAMBLEVINE CIR, 30038 & BRAMBLEVINE CT, 30038 1 19
06:57 AM  WINCHESTER PL ,30038 & HERITAGE PT ,30038 1 20
07:00 AM SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,kk k*x*x*

End of Run: 186.805

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkk k,*x**

05/15/2024 Page 3



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-173 BROWNS MILL ES SCHLRS TO FLAT ROCK (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:08 AM WONDER VALLEY TRL ,30034 & JAKES TRL ,30034 3 3
06:15 AM  SHIRE DR, 30038 & VALAISE PATH, 30038 1 4
06:23 AM 4494 HUNTSMAN BND ,30034 1 5
06:25 AM 2849 SNAPFINGER RD, 30034 1 6
06:29 AM STERLING FOREST DR ,30034 & HARLOW LA 1 7
06:34 AM  1ST PLACE HOTEL 1 8
06:40 AM CHAPEL RIDGE CIR, 30034 & OXFORD VIEW CT, 30034 1 9
06:42 AM  LIFFEY LA ,30034 & KELLEY CHAPEL RD ,30034 2 11
06:45 AM SHERWOOD OAKS LA ,30034 & ROBINWOOD TRL ,30034 1 12
06:45 AM  SHERWOOD OAKS DR ,30034 & SHERWOOD OAKS CT ,30034 1 13
06:46 AM WYNDHAM PARK CIR (SOUTH) ,30034 WYNDHAM PARK DR 1 14
06:52 AM  EAGLES RIDGE LOOP, 30038 & EAGLE RISE, 30038 1 15
07:00 AM SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 186.806

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/15/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-169 MURPHEY CANDLER SCHLRS TO FLAT ROCK (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:09 AM ARABIAN TER, 30038 & ARABIAN WOODS DR, 30038 1 1
06:14 AM 100 WESLEY PROVIDENCE PKWY ,30038 WESLEY PROVIDENCE 2 3
06:20 AM 100 DEER CREEK CIR, 30038 @ GREENS AT STONECREEK 3 6
06:25 AM  HAYNES PARK DR ,30038 & HAYNES PARK ST ,30038 3 9
06:31 AM WHITE OAK LOOP ,30038 & PIN OAK ST ,30038 1 10
06:35 AM  BEAUTYBERRY WY, 30038 & WHITE OAK LOOP, 30038 1 11
06:41 AM MAPLE HILL RD, 30038 & DOGWOOD PASS, 30038 1 12
06:47 AM 100 WESLEY STONECREST CIR ,30038 WESLEY STONECREST 2 14
07:00 AM SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 186.802

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/15/2024 Page 5



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-174 BROWNS MILL ES SCHLRS TO FLAT ROCK (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:10 AM 5236 THOMPSON MILL RD, 30038 CAVALIER @100 APTS. (BACK GATE) 1 1
06:13 AM  PANOLA MILL DR ,30038 & PALM TREE DR ,30038 2 3
06:16 AM CHRISTIAN SPRINGS DR ,30038 & CHRISTIAN SPRINGS LA ,30038 1 4
06:18 AM  MILLER RD, 30038 & NEEDLE KNOB CT, 30038 1 5
06:20 AM THOMPSON MILL RD ,30038 & ROLLING MEADOW CT ,30038 1 6
06:22 AM  GOLDENCHAIN DR ,30038 & CORKTREE TRL ,30038 2 8
06:23 AM SAXONY WAY ,30038 & MORAVIA DR ,30038 2 10
06:30 AM  GREAT MEADOWS RD ,30038 & DEER TRACE ,30038 1 11
06:30 AM VALLEY CHASE CT ,30038 & GREAT MEADOWS RD ,30038 2 13
06:32 AM 5071 SALEM RD, 30038 1 14
06:35 AM SPRINGTREE DR ,30038 & SPRINGTREE CT ,30038 1 15
06:39 AM  VINE GATE DR, 30038 & WOLVERTON CIR, 30038 1 16
06:41 AM CAIN MILL DR ,30038 & BUTTON GATE CT ,30038 1 17
06:50 AM  BRANDI BAY, 30038 & DONNA WY, 30038 1 18
07:00 AM SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 186.807

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/15/2024 Page 6



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-168 MURPHEY CANDLER SCHLRS TO FLAT ROCK (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:14 AM KLONDIKE RIVER RD, 30038 & KLONDIKE DR, 30038 2 2
06:17 AM  GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & RIVER OVERLOOK WAY ,30038 2 4
06:19 AM GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & OZMENT RIDGE CT ,30038 1 5
06:25 AM  ARIAAL DR ,30038 & VARNAY PATH ,30038 1 6
06:26 AM ARIAAL DR ,30038 & JACKAM RIDGE CT ,30038 1 7
06:29 AM  LYNNONHALL CT, 30038 & OBRIAN LA, 30038 1 8
06:34 AM BROWNS MILL LAKE RD, 30038 & BROWNS MILL FERRY DR, 30038 1 9
06:37 AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY DR ,30038 & BROWNS MILL WALK ,30038 1 10
06:38 AM BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 BROWNS MILL FERRY CT 2 12
06:40 AM  BOB WHITE RUN ,30038 & MAHONIA PL ,30038 (NORTH) 1 13
06:43 AM MAHONIA PL ,30038 & BOB WHITE RUN ,30038 (SOUTH) 1 14
06:43 AM  BOB WHITE RUN ,30038 & SETTERS WAY ,30038 2 16
06:45 AM BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & RAVENWOOD LA ,30038 1 17
06:49 AM  BOWIE DR ,30038 & MALVERN CT ,30038 1 18
07:00 AM SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 186.801

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/15/2024 Page 7



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-175 FAIRINGTON ES SCHLRS TO FLAT ROCK (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:21 AM TERRACE TRL ,30035 & SNAPFINGER WOODS DR ,30035 1 1
06:24 AM  CRESTE DR ,30035 & SHELL BARK RD @HERITAGE RESERVE APTS. 2 3
06:24 AM SHELL BARK RD ,30035 & WALDEN LAKE BEND ,30035 1 4
06:25 AM  SHELL BARK RD,30035 & MAYPOP LA HERITAGE RESERVE APTS/COND 1 5
06:30 AM LAKEVIEW WALK, 30035 & LONGVIEW RUN, 30035 1 6
06:40 AM  HAMPTON CLUB WY, 30038 & HAMPTON MANOR CT, 30038 1 7
06:42 AM FAIRINGTON PKWY & RUE FONTAINE 30038 2 9
06:43 AM 100 WALDEN BROOK DR ,30038 @WALDEN BROOK APTS. 2 11
06:47 AM FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 PARK@ THE QUARRY APTS. 2 13
06:48 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 & FAIRINGTON VILLAGE DR 1 14
06:48 AM FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 & FAIRINGTON RIDGE CIR, 30038 1 15
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: FLAT ROCK ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 186.808

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/15/2024 Page 8



